FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-10-2001



101869669

ĒΕΤ

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**



	PATENTS ONLY	86	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Conveyance Type	
✓ New	✓ Assignment Security	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID#	License Change of	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governm	nent	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gover	nment Agencies)	
	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Stephen Jensen	The second secon	Month Day Year September 24, 2001	
N (1)			
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
	09/11/0		
Name (line 2)	1/0/10		
Receiving Party		=	
	mark it additional har	mes of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Andrew Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
realite (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 10500 West 153rd Street		representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
protection and the second and the se		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Orland Park	n.	60462	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name a	ind Address Enter for the first Receiving	ing Books and	
	Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party Only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	777.7764.1107.434.107.434.1107.434.1107.434.1107.434.1107.434.1107.434.1107.434.107.434.107.434.107.407.407.407.407.407.407.407.407.407.4		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 ABOONE1 00000019 09966553	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 40.00 GP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 2131

REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0807

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312/655-1500		
Name Erik B. Flom				
Address (line 1) Welsh & Katz, Ltd.				
Address (line 2) 120 South Riverside Plaza				
Address (line 3) 22nd Floor				
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60606				
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	`	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)		
19/96/55?				
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	207	DOT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties	number of properties involved.			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #		23-0920		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No		
Statement and Signature		Company Comp		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Erik B. Flom	EXBL	September 27, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

I, Stephen Jensen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6808 Ridgewood Road, Towson, Maryland 21286, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Andrew Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10500 West 153rd Street, Orland Park, Illinois 60462 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Circuit Board Having Ferrite Containing Layer

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

24 Sept ,2001

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

Stephen Jensen

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0809